

## City of Olathe

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: FP18-0046

Type: PC Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 11/30/2018 In control: Planning Commission

**On agenda:** 1/14/2019 **Final action:** 1/14/2019

**Title:** Request approval for a final plat for Lone Elm Senior Apartments containing 1 lot on 9.58± acres;

located along the west side of Lone Elm Road, 1/4 mile north of its intersection with W. 119th Street

**Sponsors:** Zachary Moore, Aimee Nassif

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. FP18-0046 PC Packet.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/14/2019	1	Planning Commission	approved as stipulated	Pass

Request approval for a final plat for Lone Elm Senior Apartments containing 1 lot on 9.58± acres; located along the west side of Lone Elm Road, ¼ mile north of its intersection with W. 119th Street

Owner / Applicant: William F. McCroy Jr.; JC Mulligan Development Group, LLC

Engineer: Dan Foster; Schlagel & Associates; PA